
2012     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka TSM-10)   (5/6) 
         ========================== 
         1.Kuusankoski  14-15.1 
         2.Oulu         25-26.2 
         3.Laukaa       14-15.4 
         4.Kuusankoski  26-27.5 
         5.Laukaa           9.6 
         6.Uusikaupunki 14-15.7 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura        1    2    3    4    5    6    YH 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------ 
 1.Viljami Kutvonen     PKSRCA       -  100   82  1 00   72  100   454 
 2.Miko Teponoja        TamUA       82   69   90   90  100  (63)  431 
 3.Matias Kuusinen      PKSRCA      90   82  100  ( 54)  82   57   411 
 4.Joni Minkkinen       LMM          -   66   72   76   90   76   380 
 5.Kalle Lehto          KyPak       72  (60)  76   72   66   72   358 
 6.Eetu Luukkonen       MäntsMK     66    -   66   69   76   69   346 
 7.Pauli Helin          TamUA       60   57  (57)  82   69   66   334 
 8.Valtteri Eklund      KyPak       36   44  (36)  52   54   52   238 
 9.Joel Valander        RiiUA       42   42   40   50   60    -   234 
10.Jaakko Louhi         RaisSRK    (30)  32   32   48   57   60   229 
11.Toni Niinivirta      MäntsMK     57    -   52   60    -   54   223 
12.August Poutiainen    TUA          -    -   60   66    -   90   216 
13.Kenneth Södergård    VUA         48    -   42   63   63    -   216 
14.Henry Salmen         LahUA       76   63   69    -    -    -   208 
15.Karri Salmela        PKSRCA      69   72   63    -    -    -   204 
16.Teemu Leino          PKSRCA     100   90    -    -    -    -   190 
17.Kirill Trofimov      RUS         63    -   54   46    -    -   163 
18.Jörg Tiit            EST         46   52    -   57    -    -   155 
19.Janne Mäkynen        LMM         26   38   28    -   52    -   144 
20.Sami Salmela         PKSRCA      44   50   48    -    -    -   142 
21.Jukka Penttinen      LahUA       50   46   46    -    -    -   142 
22.Sami Haapsaari       TUA         24   34   30    -    -   48   136 
23.Tommi Pausio         RaisioSRK    -    -    -   38   48   46   132 
24.Ari Heinonen         PKSRCA      54   76    -    -    -    -   130 
25.Niko Lindvall        KyPak        -    -    -   36   50   42   128 
26.Kirill Kiselev       RUS         38    -   38   40    -    -   116 
27.Niko Hujanen         LMM         34   40   34    -    -    -   108 
28.Tomi Mairue          PKSRCA      52    -   50    -    -    -   102 
29.Lasse Ilvessalo      PKSRCA      40   48    -    -    -    -    88 
30.tommi Torikka        ATAK/UA      -    -    -    -    -   82    82 
31.Georgy Chmigal       RUS         28    -   44    -    -    -    72 
32.Juha Menna           TUA         32   36    -    -    -    -    68 
33.Iina Mäkelin         KyPak       20    -    -   42    -    -    62 
34.Arto Heinonen        PKSRCA       -   54    -    -    -    -    54 
35.Jyrki Lehto          ATAK/UA      -    -    -    -    -   50    50 
36.Petri Oksanen        RiiUA       21    -   26    -    -    -    47 
37.Teemu Toivonen       PKSRCA       -    -    -   44    -    -    44 
   Teppo Savolainen     TUA          -    -    -    -    -   44    44 
39.Niko Sinervo         RiiUA       22    -    -    -    -    -    22 
40.Janne Kiiski         RiiUA       19    -    -    -    -    -    19 
 
 
  



2012     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka C-12) ( 3/4) 
         ========================== 
         1.Seinäjoki       28.1 
         2.Oulu            25.2 
         3.Tampere         24.3 
         4.Kuusankoski     21.4 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura        1    2    3    4     YH 
--------------------------------------------------- --------- 
 1.Vesa Yli             Ospa       100  100   82  ( 69)   282 
 2.Simo Ahoniemi        HyUA        90    -   90  1 00    280 
 3.Teemu Saarinen       HyUA       (82)  90  100   90    280 
 4.Panu Vehniäinen      TamUA       72   82   76  ( 66)   230 
 5.Miko Teponoja        TamUA       63   76  (63)  82    221 
 6.Pekka Koivula        TamUA       76   72   72    -    220 
 7.Lari Jäppinen        TamUA      (57)  66   66   72    204 
 8.Tony Raikas          KyPak       66   69  (54)  76    201 
 9.Sami Munck           TamUA      (54)  57   69   60    186 
10.Henri Fredriksson    PKSRCA      69   48  (48)  57    174 
11.Jarno Siltanen       RccJkl      60   63   50    -    173 
12.Antero Kivijärvi     PKSRCA     (48)  52   52   63    167 
13.Miika Rinne          VUA         46   60  (46)  54    160 
14.Ari-Pekka Kyykkä     EPUA        44   54   60    -    158 
15.Pauli Helin          TamUA       52   50  (44)  52    154 
16.Juha Menna           TUA         40   44  (34)  50    134 
17.Taneli Erkkilä       FED         42   42  (42)  46    130 
18.Risto Koskinen       TamUA      (38)  40   40   48    128 
19.Antti Ollinmäki      JärvSRK     50   46    -    -     96 
20.Tommi Torikka        ATAK/UA      -    -   57    -     57 
21.Teppo Savolainen     TUA          -    -   38    -     38 
22.Jani Hovi            HyUA         -   38    -    -     38 
23.Niko Putkonen        TamUA        -    -   36    -     36 
24.Harri Peltomaa       TamUA        -    -   32    -     32 
 
 
 
  



2012     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka M-8)  ( 3/4) 
         ========================== 
         1.Turku              12.5  
         2.Kauhava             9.6 
         3.Jyväskylä           7.7 
         4.Vantaa             21.7  
 
   Ohjaaja           Seura     1    2    3    4   Y H 
--------------------------------------------------- -- 
 1.Joseph Quagraine  PKSRCA    -  100  100   82  28 2 
 2.Ari Heinonen      PKSRCA   90   90   90  (90) 27 0 
 3.Teemu Leino       PKSRCA   82    -   76  100  25 8 
 4.Tomi Salonen      TUA     100  (66)  69   72  24 1 
 5.Simo Ahoniemi     HyUA     76   76    -   60  21 2 
 6.Arto Heinonen     PKSRCA   72  (52)  72   54  19 8 
 7.Jarno Siltanen    RccJkl   54   63  (32)  69  18 6 
 8.August Poutiainen TUA      52   72   60  (42) 18 4 
 9.Markku Honkanen   PKSRCA  (15)  32   82   63  17 7 
10.Juha Sartesuo     LahUA    50   69   50  (50) 16 9 
11.Jarno Halonen     PKSRCA   34   60  (30)  66  16 0 
12.Max Mört          PKSRCA   66   54   40  (15) 16 0 
13.Petri Mylläri     SaloUA    -   82    -   76  15 8 
14.Tommi Alho        TUA     (42)  57   57   44  15 8 
15.Tom Thusberg      TUA      57  (22)  44   40  14 1 
16.Harri Peltomaa    TamUA    63   34   42  (30) 13 9 
17.Heikki Valtonen   TamUA    32   50   48  (20) 13 0 
18.Tuomas Lintula    PKSRCA   20   42   66    -  12 8 
19.Marko Eklund      TamUA    38   46   38  (36) 12 2 
20.Jari Valkola      PKSRCA   46    -   54   12  11 2 
21.Jose Husu         PKSRCA  (14)  44   21   46  11 1 
22.Juho Hattunen     PKSRCA   36   17  (15)  57  11 0 
23.Jethro Lehtojärvi TUA      69   12   18  (11)  9 9 
24.Jani Lindqvist    TUA      44    -   24   28   9 6 
25.Turo Holm         RccJkl  (17)  20   46   26   9 2 
26.Matias Kuusinen   PKSRCA   26    -   63    -   8 9 
27.Tommi Lyijynen    TUA      60   19    -   10   8 9 
28.Reijo Mattila     PKSRCA  (10)  26   14   48   8 8 
29.Timo Jalas        PKSRCA   (2)  48   17   22   8 7 
30.Joonas Hyvärinen  KUA      18   38   26   (7)  8 2 
31.Miikka Kauttu     TamUA    21    -   28   32   8 1 
32.Ari Jyvä          PKSRCA    -    -   52   24   7 6 
33.Toni Johansson    PKSRCA   28   14  (10)  34   7 6 
34.Tomi Mairue       PKSRCA   48    9    -   14   7 1 
35.Mikko Heikkilä    TamUA    22   30   (2)  19   7 1 
36.Joona Haatanen    RccJkl    5   28   34    -   6 7 
37.Sakke Ahoniemi    HyUA      7    -    1   52   6 0 
38.Harri Valli       VääUA    40   18    -    -   5 8 
39.Tomi Jermalainen  PKSRCA   13   24   20    -   5 7 
40.Tomi Hakonen      KUA      (1)   7   36   13   5 6 
41.Jani Hovi         HyUA     30   15   11   (1)  5 6 
42.Henri Valtonen    TamUA    11   40    -    -   5 1 
43.Mika Uutela       KvanUA    3   36    3   (1)  4 2 
44.Matti Jokelainen  TUA      12   21    -    8   4 1 
45.Joonas Nahkor     EAMK      -    -    -   38   3 8 
46.Harri Kallonen    PKSRCA    6   (1)  19    9   3 4 
47.Mika Mehtonen     KUA       -   16   12    6   3 4 
48.Ville Hyppönen    PKSRCA   19   (1)   8    3   3 0 
49.Timo Nurmi        KvanUA    4   13   13   (1)  3 0 



50.Petteri Jäntti    PKSRCA   24    -    -    -   2 4 
51.Touko Silpola     RccJkl    -    -   22    -   2 2 
52.Jukka Ruuskanen   PKSRCA    1    4   (1)  17   2 2 
53.Jörg Tiit         EAMK      -    -    -   21   2 1 
54.Juha Suvanto      TUA       -    5    -   16   2 1 
55.Aki Savolainen    PKSRCA    1    3   16   (1)  2 0 
56.Janne Simola      TUA       8   11    1    -   2 0 
57.Karri Salmela     PKSRCA    -    -    -   18   1 8 
58.Jarkko Mustonen   PKSRCA   16    -    -    -   1 6 
59.Mika Kettunen     PKSRCA   (1)   2    6    5   1 3 
60.Sami Huhta        PKSRCA    -    1    9    2   1 2 
61.Antti SilvennoinenHyUA      -    1    7    4   1 2 
62.Niko Vuorenmaa    HyUA      -   10    -    1   1 1 
63.Patrik Lundelin   PKSRCA    1    8    1   (1)  1 0 
64.Jari Itävuori     PKSRCA    9    -    -    -    9 
65.Juha-M Kanervala  KvanUA    -    6    -    -    6 
66.David Bendecon    RccJkl    -    -    5    1    6 
67.Riku Akkanen      PKSRCA    1    -    4    -    5 
68.Jere Viander      SaloUA    1    1    -    1    3 
69.Rami Korpela      AAU       -    1    1    1    3 
70.Jaakko Säilä      KUA       -    1    1    -    2 
71.Heikki Suontausta TamUA     1    -    -    1    2 
72.Kalle Kyyrö       PKSRCA    1    -    -    -    1 
73.Tapio Matikainen  VääUA     1    -    -    -    1 
74.Päivi Kanervala   KvanUA    -    1    -    -    1 
75.Kari Kanervala    KvanUA    -    1    -    -    1 
76.Tauno Meriläinen  KUA       -    -    1    -    1 
77.Kai Jämsä         TUA       -    -    -    1    1 
78.Ron Mamers        EAMK      -    -    -    1    1 
79.Jussi Luopajärvi  VUA       -    -    -    1    1 
80.Lasse Ilvessalo   PKSRCA    -    -    -    1    1 
81.Tuukka Tiainen    PKSRCA    -    -    -    1    1 
82.Veikko Jalas      PKSRCA    -    -    -    1    1 
83.Andreas Käver     ?         -    -    -    1    1 
 
 
 
  



2012     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka TP-10)  (3/4) 
         ========================== 
         1.Kouvola            27.5 
         2.Uusikaupunki       15.7 
         3.Kouvola             4.8 
         4.Hyvinkää           25.8 
 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura     q   1  q   2  q   3  q   4  YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- -------------- 
 1.Teemu Saarinen       HyUA      4  66  4  90  4 ( 63) 4 100  272 
 2.Alexander Naumov     RUS       1 100  2  82  -  76  - (72) 261 
 3.Alexey Egorov        RUS       -  82  -  72  -  90  - (69) 244 
 4.Sami Munck           TamUA     3  90  - (50) 3  69  3  63  231 
 5.Matias Kuusinen      PKSRCA    -  57  3  60  - 1 00  2 (50) 222 
 6.Janne Westerlund     PKSRCA    -  69  -  69  1 ( 66) -  76  215 
 7.Panu Vehniäinen      TamUA     -  60  -  55  - ( 50) -  90  205 
 8.Jari Valkola         PKSRCA    -  50  - (50) -  72  -  82  204 
 9.Jarkko Mustonen      PKSRCA    -  72  1  60  - ( 42) 1  66  200 
10.Jethro Lehtojärvi    TUA       -   -  -  76  2  57  -  60  195 
11.Niko Putkonen        TamUA     -  76  -   -  -  55  -  55  186 
12.Tony Raikas          KyPak     2  63  -  55  -  60  - (46) 180 
13.Aarre Sillanpää      TamUA     -  46  -  66  -   -  -  52  164 
14.Sauli Lehtimäki      PKSRCA    -  44  -  63  - ( 44) -  48  155 
15.Risto Rönnqvist      JärvSRK   -   -  -   -  -  82  -  44  126 
16.Jomi Pulli           KyPak     -  52  -   -  -  52  -   -  104 
17.Tomi Mairue          SRC       -   -  -   -  -  46  -  57  103 
18.August Poutiainen    TUA       -   -  - 100  -   -  -   -  100 
19.Tero Kupari          LohUA     -  48  -   -  -   -  -  42   90 
20.Jörg-Mikael Tiit     EST       -  55  -   -  -   -  -   -   55 
21.Daniel Kalves        TamUA     -   -  -   -  -  48  -   -   48 
22.Juha Söderholm       PKSRCA    -  42  -   -  -   -  -   -   42 
 
 
 
  



2012     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka LS-5) ( 3/4) 
         ========================== 
         1.Ylistaro           30.6 
         2.Ylistaro            1.7 
         3.Kouvola             5.8 
         4.Hyvinkää           26.8 
 
   Ohjaaja           Seura       q   1  q   2  q   3  q   4  YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------- 
 1.Pekka Heikkilä       MäntsMK  4  90  5 (60) 5 10 0  5 100  309 
 2.Toni Pernu           KyPAK    - (48) 3 100  4  9 0  3  90  290 
 3.Juha Rousku          RiiUA    2 100  4  76  - (6 0) 2  82  266 
 4.Thomas Sojakka       PKSRCA   5  82  1  82  1  8 2  - (57) 253 
 5.Sami Haapsaari       TUA      - (66) -  90  2  7 2  -  72  236 
 6.Jiri Jokinen         PKSRCA   1  76  2 (57) 3  6 6  4  60  212 
 7.Juha Menna           TUA      3  63  -  69  - (5 7) -  76  211 
 8.Antti Laurinkoski    PKSRCA   -  57  - (52) -  7 6  1  66  200 
 9.Tuomo Otsavaara      PKSRCA   -  72  -  63  -  6 3  - (63) 198 
10.Jukka Paavilainen    PKSRCA   - (42) -  54  -  6 9  -  69  192 
11.Vesa Rousku          PKSRCA   -  60  -  72  -  5 4  - (54) 186 
12.Jyri Konoila         PKSRCA   - (46) -  66  -  5 0  -  52  168 
13.Tommi Turku          PKSRCA   -  69  -  46  -  4 8  - (46) 163 
14.Pekko Iivonen        KyPAK    - (40) -  48  -  5 2  -  50  150 
15.Matti Iivonen        KyPAK    -  52  - (36) -  4 2  -  48  142 
16.Jari Virtanen        PKSRCA   -  44  -  50  -  4 6  - (42) 140 
17.Veikko Jalas         PKSRCA   -  50  -  42  - (4 0) -  44  136 
18.Markus Pekkanen      KyPAK    -  38  -  38  -  4 4  -   -  120 
19.Kauko Pernu          KyPAK    - (36) -  44  -  3 8  -  40  122 
20.Antti Savolainen     PKSRCA   -  54  -  40  -   -  -   -   94 
 
 
  



2012     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka M2-10) (3/4) 
         ========================== 
         1.Vaasa              19.5 
         2.Joensuu            30.6 
         3.Vantaa             11.8 
         4.Oulu               18.8 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura        1    2    3    4     YH 
--------------------------------------------------- --------- 
 1.Petri Ström          JoeUA       72  100  (66) 1 00    272 
 2.Karri Salmela        PKSRCA      76   90  100  ( 57)   266 
 3.Tommi Torikka        ATAK/UA     82  (82)  90   90    262 
 4.Jussi Luopajärvi     VUA         90   63  (48)  66    219 
 5.Samuli Kesseli       RiiUA       66   57   69    -    192 
 6.Jani Hovi            HyUA        63   69   54  ( 40)   186 
 7.Henry Salmen         LahUA       57   66   63  ( 34)   186 
 8.Joona Haatanen       RccJkl     (28)  54   46   82    182 
 9.Mikko Laitinen       PKSRCA      32   72   72   (6)   176 
10.Sami Salmela         PKSRCA      48   38   76   (9)   162 
11.Janne Aspinen        RccJkl     (18)  76   52   32    160 
12.Lari Jäppinen        TamUA      (24)  60   60   36    156 
13.Harri Kervola        RccJkl      69    -    -   72    141 
14.Vesa Yli             Ospa        46   40    -   50    136 
15.Jarno Halonen        PKSRCA      38  (36)  57   38    133 
16.Jani Latvala         VaToSUA    (36)  44   40   48    132 
17.Heikki Sorri         JoeUA       44   50   38  ( 15)   132 
18.Tommi Sampo          RccJkl      42   42  (30)  42    126 
19.Jarno Siltanen       RccJkl      52    -    -   69    121 
20.Samppa Orhanen       PKSRCA      (2)  52   34   24    110 
21.Sami Viik            ÄkiUA       60    -    -   46    106 
22.Jari Itävuori        PKSRCA      26   48   32    -    106 
23.Jarkko Hyvärinen     ÄkiUA       34    -   26   44    104 
24.Joseph Quagraine     PKSRCA     100    -    -    -    100 
25.Antti Silvennoinen   HyUA        22   24   36  ( 17)    82 
26.Tomi Mairue          PKSRCA       -    -   82    -     82 
27.Oskar Levin          Ruotsi       -    -    -   76     76 
28.Matti Eskelinen      RccJkl      50    -    -   26     76 
29.Tomi Laaksonen       MMRc        (1)  46   19   10     75 
30.Niko Vuorenmaa       HyUA         -   32   42    -     74 
31.Miro Simonen         RccJkl      40    -    -   30     70 
32.Oskari Mäki          VUA        (13)  30   18   21     69 
33.Jarmo Halme          TamUA       (8)  20   28   16     64 
34.Viljami Kutvonen     PKSRCA       -    -    -   63     63 
35.Miikka Rahikainen    RccJkl      21   26   14  ( 12)    61 
36.Kjetil Pettersen     Norja        -    -    -   60     60 
37.Jaakko Huhmarsalo    VUA         20  (13)  16   22     58 
38.Touko Silpola        RccJkl      17    -   20   19     56 
39.Joonas Hyvärinen     KUA         (1)  21   22   13     56 
40.Andreas Daving       Norja        -    -    -   54     54 
41.Riku Tolonen         LemUA       54    -    -    -     54 
42.Joakim Nicolaisen    Norja        -    -    -   52     52 
43.Matti Niinistö       PKSRCA       -    -   50    -     50 
44.Mikko Luopajärvi     VUA         14   14   21  ( 14)    49 
45.Antti Nurmikumpu     KotkaUA      5   34    -    7     46 
46.Mika Anttonen        Ospa        16    -    -   28     44 
47.Toni Montonen        SaloUA       -    -   44    -     44 
48.Marko Vähäkuopus     Ospa         4   28    -   11     43 
49.Matti Räsänen        Ospa        19   18    -    2     39 



50.Janne Rantaruikka    KotkaUA      6   17   13   (1)    36 
51.Asmo Jakorinne       KUA          7   16   12   (1)    35 
52.Sami Huhta           PKSRCA      10    -   24    -     34 
53.Tommi Alho           TUA         30    -    -    -     30 
54.Taneli Erkkilä       FED          9   15    -    -     24 
55.Janne Kiiski         RiiUA        1   11   10   (1)    22 
56.Topias Hyttinen      JoeUA        -   12    9    1     22 
57.Ville Aalto          JoeUA        -   22    -    -     22 
58.Magne Kobbevik       Norja        -    -    -   20     20 
59.Jani Seppälä         Ospa         -    -   17    3     20 
60.Kari Kuusisto        PKSRCA       1   19    -    -     20 
61.Pekka Koivula        TamUA        -    -    -   18     18 
62.Riku Akkanen         PKSRCA       1    -   15    -     16 
63.Miika Rinne          VUA         15    -    -    -     15 
64.Petri Somppi         VUA         12    -    -    1     13 
65.Nico Bäckman         RccJkl       -    -   11    1     12 
66.Kim Bengs            VUA         11    -    -    -     11 
67.Aatu Konttinen       JoeUA        -   10    -    -     10 
68.Tauno Meriläinen     KUA          -    9    -    -      9 
69.Daniel Kobbevik      Norja        -    -    -    8      8 
70.Janne Valtanen       Ospa         -    -    -    5      5 
71.Kai Koivuranta       Ruotsi       -    -    -    4      4 
72.Juha Suvanto         TUA          3    -    -    -      3 
73.Pauli Jylhänkangas   Ospa         1    -    -    1      2 
74.Niklas Mykkänen      LprUA        -    -    -    1      1 
75.Juha Yli-Hemminki    EPUA         1    -    -    -      1 
76.Eemeli Anttonen      Ospa         1    -    -    -      1 
 
 
 
 
  



 
2012     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka M4-10) (3/4) 
         ========================== 
         1.Vaasa              20.5 
         2.Joensuu             1.7 
         3.Vantaa             12.8 
         4.Oulu               19.8 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura        1    2    3    4     YH 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------- 
 1.Petri Ström          JoeUA      100  100  100  ( 72)   300 
 2.Karri Salmela        PKSRCA     (57)  90   72  1 00    262 
 3.Jani Hovi            HyUA        69   76   82  ( 69)   227 
 4.Harri Kervola        RccJkl      82    -   90   54    226 
 5.Henry Salmen         LahUA       76   72   76  ( 63)   224 
 6.Tommi Torikka        ATAK/UA     72   82   57  ( 36)   211 
 7.Janne Aspinen        RccJkl      63   63   69  ( 52)   195 
 8.Kalle Lehto          KyPak       66   60   63  ( 42)   189 
 9.Mikko Laitinen       PKSRCA      52   69   66  ( 48)   187 
10.Samuli Kesseli       RiiUA       54   66   50    -    170 
11.Jussi Luopajärvi     VUA         50   57  (30)  50    157 
12.Jarno Halonen        PKSRCA      48   50  (26)  57    155 
13.Sami Salmela         PKSRCA      42   52   54  ( 34)   148 
14.Lari Jäppinen        TamUA      (44)  54   46   46    146 
15.Pauli Helin          TamUA      (38)  46   52   40    138 
16.Valtteri Eklund      KyPak       32   40   60  ( 28)   132 
17.Vesa Yli             Ospa        46   36    -   44    126 
18.Niko Vuorenmaa       HyUA        19   48   44    -    111 
19.Tommi Sampo          RccJkl      30   38   42  ( 13)   110 
20.Jarmo Halme          TamUA       26   30   36  ( 26)    92 
21.Oskar Levin          Ruotsi       -    -    -   90     90 
22.Joseph Quagraine     PKSRCA      90    -    -    -     90 
23.Heikki Sorri         JoeUA       28   26   32  ( 22)    86 
24.Ari-Pekka Kyykkä     EPUA        17   28   40  ( 15)    85 
25.Joakim Nicolaisen    Norja        -    -    -   82     82 
26.Matti Eskelinen      RccJkl      60    -    -   19     79 
27.Viljami Kutvonen     PKSRCA       -    -    -   76     76 
28.Antti Luoto          Ospa        (1)  44   20   11     75 
29.Tommi Haapasalo      RccJkl      (5)  34   24   14     72 
30.Antti Nurmikumpu     KotkaUA     (8)  42   12   17     71 
31.Janne Valtanen       Ospa        22   18    -   30     70 
32.Tomi Westén          PKSRCA      21    -   48    -     69 
33.Mika Anttonen        Ospa        36    -    -   32     68 
34.Ketil Pettersen      Norja        -    -    -   66     66 
35.Miikka Rahikainen    RccJkl      24  (16)  21   20     65 
36.Oskari Mäki          VUA        (11)  32   15   18     65 
37.Andreas Daving       Norja        -    -    -   60     60 
38.Jussi Lammi          PKSRCA      14    -   38    -     52 
39.Janne Rantaruikka    KotkaUA      4   22    -   16     42 
40.Matti Räsänen        Ospa        18   15    -    8     41 
41.Antti Kanniainen     Ospa        40    -    -    -     40 
42.Pekka Koivula        TamUA        -    -    -   38     38 
43.Jari Itävuori        PKSRCA      16   21    -    -     37 
44.Markus Suvanto       Ospa        12    -    -   24     36 
45.Mika Honkonen        Ospa        15    -    -   21     36 
46.Antti Silvennoinen   HyUA        (1)  12   19    3     34 
47.Marko Mikama         UAU          -    -   34    -     34 
48.Miika Rinne          VUA         34    -    -    -     34 



49.Asmo Jakorinne       KUA          7   17    8   (1)    32 
50.Sami Huhta           PKSRCA      13    -   18    -     31 
51.Taneli Erkkilä       FED         10   20    -    -     30 
52.Juho Rajaniemi       PKSRCA       -    -   28    -     28 
53.Ismo Vuorinen        KUA          -   13   13    -     26 
54.Ville Sipola         Ospa         2   24    -    -     26 
55.Joonas Hyvärinen     KUA          -    -   17    7     24 
56.Janne Kiiski         RiiUA        -   10   11    2     23 
57.Ville Hyppönen       PKSRCA       -    -   22    -     22 
58.Marko Vähäkuopus     Ospa         1   14    -    6     21 
59.Mika Niiva           LprUA        -   11    9    -     20 
60.Jarkko Hyvärinen     ÄkiUA       20    -    -    -     20 
61.Jori Mykkänen        LprUA        -    8   10    1     19 
62.Ville Aalto          JoeUA        -   19    -    -     19 
63.Lasse Ilvessalo      PKSRCA       -    -   16    -     16 
64.Mika Mehtonen        KUA          1    -   14    -     15 
65.Mikko Luopajärvi     VUA          -    -    -   12     12 
66.Magne Kobbevik       Norja        -    -    -   10     10 
67.Kai Koivuranta       Ruotsi       -    -    -    9      9 
68.Jani Mäkinen         RccJkl       1    -    7    1      9 
69.Aatu Konttinen       JoeUA        -    9    -    -      9 
70.Jani Niemenmaa       PKSRCA       9    -    -    -      9 
71.Martti Honkasalo     Hankiralli   -    -    6    -      6 
72.Kari Kuusisto        PKSRCA       6    -    -    -      6 
73.Daniel Kobbevik      Norja        -    -    -    5      5 
74.Pauli Jylhänkangas   Ospa         1    -    -    4      5 
75.Eemeli Anttonen      Ospa         3    -    -    -      3 
76.Mikael Westerqvist   VUA          1    -    -    -      1 
 
 
 
 
 
  



2012     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka G7-24) 
         ========================== 
         Laihia 26-28.10 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura         
----------------------------------- 
 1.Juha Ylisipola       IisUA  
 2.Jyri-Ville Pouttu    LaihUA  
 3.Petteri Pirhonen     AL/Kuopio  
 4.Andre Eriksson       Ruotsi 
 5.Juho Sippola         KouPAK  
 6.Per Persson          Ruotsi 
 7.Peter Fröbel         Saksa 
 8.Tero Lahola          LaihUA  
 9.Klaus Wickert        Saksa 
10.Hannu Laitinen       KouPAK  
11.Atte Hietalahti      LaihUA  
12.Heikki Sinisaari     SRC  
13.Tuomo Iso-Aho        ARH  
14.Pekka Sippola        KouPAK  
15.Lalla Andersson      Ruotsi 
 
 
 
 
  



2012     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka ES-24) 
         ========================== 
         Hyvinkää 20-22.4 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura         
----------------------------------- 
 1.Matti Fyhr           AnkUA  
 2.Olli Kantamaa        RiiUA  
 3.Anna Kantamaa        RiiUA  
 4.Heikki Sinisaari     SRC  
 5.Andrei Zhbanov       RUS  
 6.Marko Pirinen        KouPAK  
 7.Harri Nykänen        SRC  
 8.Justus Pohjasniemi   SRC  
 9.Aleksi Pöllä         SRC  
10.Emilia Sinisaari     SRC  
11.Mikko Suoknuuti      LuuUA  
12.Ossi Perkka          KouPAK  
13.Harri Kangasmäki     ARH  
14.Kimmo Rautama        ARH  
15.Atte Hietalahti      LaihUA  
16.Risto Olkkonen       EPUA  
17.Kair Tammeleht       EST  
18.Ville Pöllä          SRC  
19.Ants Volmerson       EST  
20.Arttu Salomaa        SRC  
21.Tomi Pahula          KotkaUA  
22.Karel Israel         EST  
23.Tuomo Iso-Aho        ARH  
24.Mikael Ovaska        LuuUA  
25.Alexander Markov     RUS  
 


